

BID TABULATION



BID # 36-24 Willard Avenue Area Improvement Project

Bids Received on March 7, 2024

					N. Granese & Sons		Albanese D&S	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
<b>Part I - Base Bid</b>								
1.01	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" PVC SDR 35 SEWER SERVICE PIPE	LF	1,240	\$ 140.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 372,000.00	
1.02	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PVC SDR 35 SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS	LF	260	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00	
1.03	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PVC SDR 26 SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS	LF	130	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	
1.04	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" PVC SDR 35 SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS	LF	20	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	
1.05	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" PVC SDR 35 SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS	LF	1,710	\$ 530.00	\$ 906,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 769,500.00	
1.06	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" PVC SDR 26 SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS	LF	25	\$ 530.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12,000.00	
1.07	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	VF	123	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	
1.08	LOCATE EXISTING SEWER SERVICE BY VIDEO INSPECTION, TRANSMITTER AND LOCATOR	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	
1.09	POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO OF SEWERS	LF	2,145	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,725.00	
1.11	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY COMBINED SEWER BYPASS SYSTEM	U	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	
1.12	FURNISH AND INSTALL CAST IRON COVERS FOR SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUTS	EA	14	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	
2.02	6" CEMENT LINED (CL) DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2.03	8" CEMENT LINED (CL) DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	LF	2,300	\$ 150.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 460,000.00	
2.04	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (CORP, SERVICE SADDLE, INSULATION, HEAT TAPE, CURB STOP)	EA	43	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	
2.05	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPE	LF	1,260	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 126,000.00	
2.06	WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	7	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	
2.07	WATER MAIN CONNECTION WITH 16" X 8" SS TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
2.08	4" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
2.09	6" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	
2.10	8" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	13	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	
2.11	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
2.12	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
2.14	TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SYSTEM	LF	2,300	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 172,500.00	
2.15	TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	43	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	
3.01	SITE WORK (INCLUDES SITE PREPARATION, TREE CLEARING & GRUBBING, LANDSCAPING & HARDSCAPING, CLEANUP & RESTORATION, AND TURF ESTABLISHMENT)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
3.02	REPAIR OF UNKNOWN OR MISMARKED UTILITIES	EA*	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
3.03	RIGID INSULATION	SF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	
3.04	CONTINGENCY	ALLOW	1	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	
4.01	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4.02	MANAGEMENT OF SOILS & MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
4.03	LOAD AND HAUL SURPLUS REGULATED SOILS & MATERIALS (WHERE DIRECTED)	T*	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4.04	DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS REGULATED SOILS AND MATERIALS (WHERE DIRECTED)	T*	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	
4.05	ANALYTICAL TESTING OF SOILS (WHERE DIRECTED)	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	5	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
201.9	TREE PROTECTION	EA	32	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	
202.32	FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTURE	CY	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	
202.43	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE (WHERE ENCOUNTERED)	LF	1,680	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 168,000.00	
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION (F)	CY	5,225	\$ 35.00	\$ 182,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 209,000.00	
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	
203.41	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT WITH SCREENED GRAVEL	CY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
203.42	UTILITY TRENCH 6" OVER EXCAVATION W/ STONE & FABRIC	LF	2,690	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,900.00	
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	145	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,875.00	
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EXPLORATORY	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	285.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.85	\$ 250.00	\$ 71,250.00	
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	
211.1	VIBRATION MONITORING ANALYSIS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	

BID TABULATION



BID # 36-24 Willard Avenue Area Improvement Project

Bids Received on March 7, 2024

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	N. Granese & Sons		Albanese D&S	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	200	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)(F)	CY	4,280	\$ 60.00	\$ 256,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 214,000.00
304.45	CRUSHED STONE FOR DRIVES	CY	225	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00
403.11A	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-MACHINE METHOD - BINDER	T	1,200	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 186,000.00
403.11B	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-MACHINE METHOD - WEARING	T	550	\$ 105.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 96,250.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-HAND METHOD	T	210	\$ 320.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00
403.7	TEMPORARY TRENCH PATCH	LF	100	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
403.8	PERMANENT TRENCH PATCH	LF	200	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00
593.331	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
603.8126	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" CPDT DRAIN SERVICE	LF	640	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 128,000.00
603.82212	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" HDPE	LF	740	\$ 110.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,000.00
603.82215	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" HDPE	LF	540	\$ 130.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 108,000.00
603.82224	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" HDPE	LF	940	\$ 175.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 282,000.00
603.83212	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" HDPE, DOUBLE WALL	LF	27	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00
603.83215	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" HDPE, DOUBLE WALL	LF	80	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
603.83224	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" HDPE, DOUBLE WALL	LF	276	\$ 220.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 82,800.00
604.12	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD 4' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN	VF	210	\$ 700.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
604.32	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' DIAMETER DRAIN MANHOLE	VF	80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
604.33	YARD DRAIN	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
604.48	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (CORE & BOOT)	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
604.51	ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT OF DRAIN AND SEWER STRUCTURES (TO FINAL PAVEMENT ELEVATION)	EA	55	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
604.52	ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT OF GATE VALVE AND WATER CURB STOPS (TO FINAL PAVEMENT ELEVATION)	EA	18	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00
608.34	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (FIBER REINFORCED) (F)	SY	1,480	\$ 100.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 207,200.00
608.36	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (FIBER REINFORCED WITH ACCESSIBLE RAMPS AND DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES) (F)	SY	110	\$ 205.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	2,610	\$ 51.00	\$ 133,110.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 211,410.00
609.01123	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 12" HIGH WITH 3"x3" MOUNTABLE BEVELED EDGE	LF	460	\$ 72.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 47,380.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	270	\$ 77.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 28,890.00
609.5	REMOVE & RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	35	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
615.074	REMOVE AND RESET SOLAR RRFB	U	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
618.6	UNIFORMED OFFICERS	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,800	\$ 45.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 240,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00
619.11	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	LB	10,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	170	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	450	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	270	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00
645	CATCH BASIN SILT SACK	EA	23	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00
645.512	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF*	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
645.7	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	U	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	125	\$ 190.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00
692	MOBILIZATION GENERAL (8%)	U	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	ALLOW	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$ 5,013,094.85</b>		<b>\$ 7,688,130.00</b>

BID TABULATION



BID # 36-24 Willard Avenue Area Improvement Project

Bids Received on March 7, 2024

				N. Granese & Sons		Albanese D&S	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

**Bid Alternate A - Orchard Street**

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.01	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" PVC SDR 35 SEWER SERVICE PIPE	LF	150	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
1.02	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PVC SDR 35 SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS	LF	170	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00
1.03	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PVC SDR 26 SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS	LF	170	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00
1.07	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	VF	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.08	LOCATE EXISTING SEWER SERVICE BY VIDEO INSPECTION, TRANSMITTER AND LOCATOR	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
1.09	POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO OF SEWERS	LF	340	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00
1.12	FURNISH AND INSTALL CAST IRON COVERS FOR SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUTS	EA	3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
2.02	6" CEMENT LINED (CL) DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
2.03	8" CEMENT LINED (CL) DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	LF	420	\$ 120.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,000.00
2.04	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (CORP, SERVICE SADDLE, INSULATION, HEAT TAPE, CURB STOP)	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2.05	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPE	LF	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.10	8" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2.12	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.14	TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SYSTEM	LF	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.15	TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	6	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
3.01	SITE WORK (INCLUDES SITE PREPARATION, TREE CLEARING & GRUBBING, LANDSCAPING & HARDSCAPING, CLEANUP & RESTORATION, AND TURF ESTABLISHMENT)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3.03	RIGID INSULATION	SF	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
3.04	CONTINGENCY	ALLOW	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4.03	LOAD AND HAUL SURPLUS REGULATED SOILS & MATERIALS (WHERE DIRECTED)	T*	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.04	DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS REGULATED SOILS AND MATERIALS (WHERE DIRECTED)	T*	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.05	ANALYTICAL TESTING OF SOILS (WHERE DIRECTED)	ALLOW	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	5	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION (F)	CY	450	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	25	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)(F)	CY	350	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00
304.45	CRUSHED STONE FOR DRIVES	CY	35	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
403.11A	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-MACHINE METHOD - BINDER	T	85	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00
403.11B	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-MACHINE METHOD - WEARING	T	65	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-HAND METHOD	T	10	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
603.8126	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" CPDT DRAIN SERVICE	LF	80	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
603.82208	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" HDPE	LF	12	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
603.83	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" HDPE, DOUBLE WALL	LF	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
603.83215	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" HDPE, DOUBLE WALL	LF	75	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00
604.12	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD 4' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN	VF	14	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
604.33	YARD DRAIN	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
604.51	ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT OF DRAIN AND SEWER STRUCTURES (TO FINAL PAVEMENT ELEVATION)	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
604.52	ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT OF GATE VALVE AND WATER CURB STOPS (TO FINAL PAVEMENT ELEVATION)	EA	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	200	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,200.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	440	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
645	CATCH BASIN SILT SACK	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00

BID TABULATION



BID # 36-24 Willard Avenue Area Improvement Project

Bids Received on March 7, 2024

				N. Granese & Sons		Albanese D&S	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	15	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
692	MOBILIZATION GENERAL (8%)	U	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
Bid Alternate A Total:					\$ 402,275.00		\$ 677,725.00



BID TABULATION



BID # 36-24 Willard Avenue Area Improvement Project

Bids Received on March 7, 2024

				N. Granese & Sons		Albanese D&S	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

Bid Alternate C - Ash Street							
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
3.01	SITE WORK (INCLUDES SITE PREPARATION, TREE CLEARING & GRUBBING, LANDSCAPING & HARDSCAPING, CLEANUP & RESTORATION, AND TURF ESTABLISHMENT)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3.04	CONTINGENCY	ALLOW	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4.03	LOAD AND HAUL SURPLUS REGULATED SOILS & MATERIALS (WHERE DIRECTED)	T*	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
4.04	DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS REGULATED SOILS AND MATERIALS (WHERE DIRECTED)	T*	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.05	ANALYTICAL TESTING OF SOILS (WHERE DIRECTED)	ALLOW	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
403.11B	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-MACHINE METHOD - WEARING	T	65	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
403.8	PERMANENT TRENCH PATCH	LF	250	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
603.8126	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" CPDT DRAIN SERVICE	LF	110	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00
604.12	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD 4' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN	VF	17	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
604.51	ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT OF DRAIN AND SEWER STRUCTURES (TO FINAL PAVEMENT ELEVATION)	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
605.512	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" PERFORATED CPE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	145	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	160	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	5	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
692	MOBILIZATION GENERAL (8%)	U	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Bid Alternate C Total:</b>					<b>\$ 91,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 154,450.00</b>

Contractor	Base Bid	Bid Alt A	Base Bid + Bid Alt A	Base Bid + Bid Alts A & B	Base Bid + Bid Alts A, B & C
N. Granese & Sons	\$ 5,013,094.85	\$ 402,275.00	\$ 5,415,369.85	\$ 5,593,259.85	\$ 5,684,434.85
Albanese D&S	\$ 7,688,130.00	\$ 677,725.00	\$ 8,365,855.00	\$ 8,652,905.00	\$ 8,807,355.00

Karen Conard, City Manager  
 Suzanne M. Woodland, Deputy City Manager/Regulatory Counsel  
 Peter Rice, Public Works Director  
 Zachary Cronin, Assistant City Engineer  
 Eleftheria Primpas, Procurement Coordinator